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AGRICULTURE RESEARCH INSTITUTE IN SIDHI DISTRICT


5014.  DR. RAJESH MISHRA:


 Will the Minister of AGRICULTURE AND FARMERS WELFARE कृषि और
ककसान कल्याण मंत्री be pleased to state:


(a) whether the Government proposes to set up an agricultural research institute for processing purpose on 100 acre land of agriculture department located in village panchayat Mankisar (District panchayat Samariya) of Sidhi district whether the agriculture farm is operation at present;

(b) if so, the details thereof; and

(c) the details of the schemes for the welfare of the farmers of Sidhi as it is a full-fledged agro-based district?


ANSWER


THE MINISTER OF STATE FOR AGRICULTURE AND FARMERS WELFARE

कृषि और ककसान कल्याण राज्य मंत्री (SHRI BHAGIRATH CHOUDHARY)


(a) & (b): At present, there is no proposal to set up an agriculture research institute for processing on 100 acres land of agriculture department located in village panchayat Mankisar (District panchayat Samariya) of Sidhi district.


(c): The Government implements several schemes for the welfare of farmers including the farmers of Sidhi. Some of the major schemes include Pradhan Mantri Kisan Samman Nidhi (PM-KISAN), Pradhan Mantri Kisan Maan Dhan Yojana (PM-KMY), Pradhan Mantri Annadata Aay Sanrakshan Abhiyan (PM-AASH), Pradhan Mantri Fasal Bima Yojana (PMFBY)/Restructured Weather Based Crop Insurance Scheme (RWBCIS), Agriculture Infrastructure Fund (AIF), etc.


******

